
Attachment A – Government Code § 84308 
Black & Veatch Corporation, A3555A, Amendment No. 11 
Ver: 9/19/24 

Page 1 of 2 

Attachment A 
Government Code §84308 

Approve Amendment No. 11 to Agreement No. A3555A with Black and Veatch 
Corporation for Project Management Services for the Anderson Dam Seismic Retrofit 
Project No. 91864005, the Calero Dam Seismic Retrofit Project No. 91874004, the 
Guadalupe Dam Seismic Retrofit Project No. 91894002, and the Almaden Dam 
Improvements Project No. 91854001, Increasing the Not-to-Exceed Fee by 
$6,715,358 for a Revised Total of Not-to Exceed Fee of $35,547,362, and Extending 
the Agreement Term to April 30, 2026 (Morgan Hill, District 1).

List of Parties and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Black and Veatch 
Corporation 

Jeff Neemann Managing Director 2999 Oak Road, Suite 490 
Walnut Creek, CA 94597 

List of Participants and Their Agents/Representatives Known to Staff 

Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Schaaf & Wheeler Andrew Sterbenz Engineering 
Support 
Permitting 
Contract 
Management 

3 Quail Run Circle, Ste. 101 
Salinas, CA 93907 

Avila and 
Associates 

Ernie Avila Project Controls 712 Bancroft Road, Suite 333 
Walnut Creek, CA 94598 

Creighton & 
Creighton, Inc. 

Jim Creighton Public Outreach 
and Stakeholder 
Involvement 
Oversight 

P.O. Box 1030 
Los Gatos, CA 95031 

Live Oak 
Associates, Inc. 

Rick Hopkins Environmental 
Oversight 

6840 Via Del Oro Suite 220 
San Jose, CA 95119 

Parikh Consultants, 
Inc. 

Gary Parikh Geotechnical 2360 Qume Drive, Suite A 
San Jose, CA 95131 

M. Pauletto and
Associates, LLC

Mike Pauletto Quarries & Heavy 
Construction 

11204 NW 37th Court 
Vancouver, WA 98685 

Strategic Value 
Solutions 

Don Stafford Value Engineering 19201 E. Valley View Pkwy, 
Suite H 
Independence, MO 64055 

Terracon 
Consultants Inc. 

Noah T. Smith Condition 
Assessments 

5075 Commercial Cir, Suite E 
Concord, CA 94520 

Erskine 
Environmental 
Consulting 

Bradley G. Erskine Environmental & 
NOA 

401 Marina Place 
Benicia, CA 94510 

Attachment A 
Page 1 of 2



Attachment A – Government Code § 84308 
Black & Veatch Corporation, A3555A, Amendment No. 11 
Ver: 9/19/24 

Page 2 of 2 
 

Organization 
Name 

Name Role Location 

Raymond B. Seed Raymond B. Seed Board of 
Consultants-Dam 
Geotechnical 

2380 Watts Lane 
Bozeman, MT 59718 

GEI  Steve Verigin Board of 
Consultants-Dam 
Engineering 

180 Grand Avenue, Suite 1410 
Oakland, CA 94612-3017 

D Hertel & 
Associates LLC  

Dan Hertel Board of 
Consultants-
Construction 

P.O. Box 11983 
Bozeman, MT 59719 

Gannett Flemming, 
Inc. 

Paul Schweiger Board of 
Consultants-
Hydrology & 
Hydraulics 

207 Senate Avenue 
Camp Hill, PA 17011 

Lettis Consultants,  Bill Lettis Board of 
Consultants-
Geosciences 

1000 Burnett Avenue, Suite 
350 
Concord, CA 94520 

Gregg Korbin Gregg Korbin Board of 
Consultants-
Tunnels 

1167 Brown Ave. 
Lafayette, CA 94549 

Dr. Angelos 
Findikakis 

Dr. Angelos 
Findikakis 

Independent 
Technical 
Reviewer- 
Stochastic 
Analysis of Interim 
Winter Reservoir 
Elevations Report 

448 Traverso Avenue 
Los Altos, CA 94022 

 

Attachment A 
Page 2 of 2




